CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: P2JX

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE				STATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 00065		
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER 1 (L1) 245328 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 427240400	NO.	3. NAME AND AD (L3) THE MARG (L4) 28210 OLD 7 (L5) CHISAGO (SARET S PARM TOWNE ROAD	ILY RESI	DENCE (L6) 55013	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 7 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWN (L9)	NERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	PPLIER CATEGO 05 HHA	RY 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint	
6. DATE OF SURVEY 11/25/2 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	2013 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 09/30	
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	101 (L18) 101 (L17)	Complian1. 4 B. Not in Cor		ram	And/Or Approved Waivers Of Th 2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF 5. Life Safety Code * Code: A	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 101 (L37) (L38)	N 19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE SHOW LTC CANCELLATION DATE): See Attached Remarks 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Date:							
Angela Richev, HFE NE II 12/19/2013					18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY A	APPROVAL Date:	
	NE II		12/19/2013	(L19)	18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY AS Shellae Dietrich, Pr		
Angela Richey, HFE N				` '		rogram Specialist 12/20/2013	
Angela Richey, HFE N	ART II - TO BE	COMPLETED 20. COM		EGIONA	Shellae Dietrich, Proceedings of Shellae Dietrich, Proceedings of Shellae Shellae Dietrich, Procedure of Shellae Dietrich, P	rogram Specialist 12/20/2013 (L20) ATE AGENCY ucial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Il Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)	
Angela Richey, HFE N PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Par	ART II - TO BE	COMPLETED 20. COM RIG	BY HCFA RI	EGIONA) CIVIL	Shellae Dietrich, Proceedings of the Above 21. 1. Statement of Finan 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursement	rogram Specialist 12/20/2013 (L20) ATE AGENCY acial Solvency (HCFA-2572) 1 Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) : (L30) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ent 06-Fail to Meet Agreement	
Angela Richey, HFE N PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Par 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 07/01/1986	ART II - TO BE (L21) 23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING I (L41) 27. ALTERNATIV	ENT 2 DATE ZE SANCTIONS of Admissions:	BY HCFA RI MPLIANCE WITH GHTS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT	EGIONA) CIVIL	Shellae Dietrich, Proceedings of the Above 21. 1. Statement of Finan 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure	rogram Specialist 12/20/2013 (L20) ATE AGENCY acial Solvency (HCFA-2572) 1 Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) : (L30) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ent 06-Fail to Meet Agreement	
Angela Richey, HFE N PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Par 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 07/01/1986 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	ART II - TO BE (L21) 23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING I (L41) 27. ALTERNATIV A. Suspension B. Rescind Susp	ENT 2 DATE ZE SANCTIONS of Admissions:	BY HCFA RI MPLIANCE WITH GHTS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25) (L44) (L45)	EGIONA) CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Finan 2. Ownership/Contro 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburseme 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	rogram Specialist 12/20/2013 (L20) ATE AGENCY Initial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Il Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) (L30) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ent 06-Fail to Meet Agreement OTHER 07-Provider Status Change	
Angela Richey, HFE N PA 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Par 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 07/01/1986 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	ART II - TO BE (L21) 23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING I (L41) 27. ALTERNATIV A. Suspension B. Rescind Suspension (L28)	20. COMPLETED 20. CO	BY HCFA RI MPLIANCE WITH GHTS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25) (L44) (L45) CARRIER NO.	EGIONAI CIVIL MENT TE (L31)	21. 1. Statement of Finan 2. Ownership/Contro 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburseme 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	rogram Specialist 12/20/2013 (L20) ATE AGENCY Initial Solvency (HCFA-2572) I Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) (L30) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety of-Fail to Meet Agreement OTHER 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active	

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

ID: P2JX Facility ID: 00065

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM

STATE AGENCY REMARKS

CCN# 24-5328

At the time of the standard survey completed September 19, 2013, the facility was not in substantial compliance and the most serious deficiencies were found to be a pattern of deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level E) whereby corrections were required. The facility was given an opportunity to correct before remedies were imposed.

On November 25, 2013, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) and determined that the facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to the standard survey, completed on September 19, 2013 effective October 24, 2013, therefore the remedies outlined in our letter to you dated September 30, 2013, will not be imposed.

See the attached CMS-2567B form for the results of the November 25, 2013 revisit.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

CCN # 24-5328 December 20, 2013

Mr. Frank Robinson, Administrator The Margaret S Parmly Residence 28210 Old Towne Road Chisago City, Minnesota 55013

Dear Mr. Robinson:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective October 24, 2013 the above facility is certified for:

101 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 101 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Shellae Dietrich

Shellae Dietrich, Program Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone #: (651) 201-4106 Fax #: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

December 19, 2013

Mr. Frank Robinson, Administrator The Margaret S. Parmly Residence 28210 Old Towne Road Chisago City, Minnesota 55013

RE: Project Number S5328021

Dear Mr. Robinson:

On September 30, 2013, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on September 19, 2013. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be a pattern of deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level E) whereby corrections were required.

On November 25, 2013, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on September 19, 2013. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of October 24, 2013. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on September 19, 2013, effective October 24, 2013 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated September 30, 2013, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body. Enclosed is a copy of the Post Certification Revisit Form, (CMS-2567B) from this visit. Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Anne Kleppe, Enforcement Specialist

Licensing and Certification Program **Division of Compliance Monitoring**

Minnesota Department of Health Telephone: (651) 201-4124

Dre Klegge

Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245328	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 11/25/2013
Name of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code		
TH	IE MARGARET S PARMLY RESIDEN	CE	28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY MN 55013	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
		C	orrection				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0371		ompleted I/07/2013	ID Prefix	F0431		Completed 11/07/2013		ID Prefix	F0492		Completed 11/07/2013
	483.35(i)			Reg. #	483.60(b), (d), (e)					483.75(b)		
LSC				LSC					LSC			_
		C	orrection				Correction					Correction
		С	ompleted				Completed					Completed
ID Prefix			·	ID Prefix		 -	·		ID Prefix			
Reg. #				Reg. #					Reg. #			
LSC				LSC				<u> </u>	LSC			
		С	orrection				Correction					Correction
			ompleted				Completed					Completed
ID Prefix				ID Prefix								
Reg. #				Reg. #					Reg. #			
				LSC				<u> </u>	LSC			_
		С	orrection				Correction					Correction
		С	ompleted				Completed					Completed
ID Prefix					-				ID Prefix	-		-
Reg. #				Reg. #					Reg. #			
				150								
		С	orrection				Correction					Correction
ID D ("			ompleted	ID D ('			Completed		ID D ("			Completed
												<u> </u>
Reg. #				Reg. #					Reg. #			_
								 				_
Reviewed E		viewed B	у	Date:	Signature o	f Sur	veyor:	1			Date:	
State Agen	cy AR	R/AK		12/19/2013	3				30	239	11/25	5/2013
Reviewed E	By Rev	viewed B	у	Date:	Signature o	f Sur	veyor:				Date:	
CMS RO												
Followup t	o Survey Comple				Check for any U	Jncor	rected Defic	cienci	es. Was a	Summary o	f	
	9/19/20	13			Uncorrected	Detic	iencies (CM	IS-256	(r) Sent to	tne Facility's	YES	NO



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

December 19, 2013

Mr. Frank Robinson, Administrator The Margaret S. Parmly Residence 28210 Old Towne Road Chisago City, Minnesota 55013

Re: Enclosed Reinspection Results - Project Number S5328021

Dear Mr. Robinson:

On November 25, 2013 survey staff of the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program completed a reinspection of your facility, to determine correction of orders found on the survey completed on September 19, 2013. At this time these correction orders were found corrected and are listed on the attached Revisit Report Form.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Anne Kleppe, Enforcement Specialist

Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring

Minnesota Department of Health

Telephone: (651) 201-4124

Dore Klegge

Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure(s)

cc: Original - Facility

Licensing and Certification File

State Form: Revisit Report					
(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 00065	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 11/25/2013	
Name	e of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code		
TH	IE MARGARET S PARMLY RESIDEN	ICE	28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item	('	Y5) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y	(5) Date
				21025 MN Rule 4658.0615	Correction Completed 11/07/2013	Reg. #	21105 MN Rule 4658.0	
ID Prefix <u>2</u> Reg. # MN		Correction Completed 11/07/2013	ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed 11/07/2013	ID Prefix		Correction Completed
Reg. #		Correction Completed	Reg. #					
Reg. #			Reg. #					
Reg. #			ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction Completed	Dog #		
Reviewed By State Agency	Reviewed AR/AK		Date: 12/19/201			30	0239	Date: 11/25/2013
	Gurvey Completed on 9/19/2013 REVISIT REPORT (5	:	Date:	Check for any Un Uncorrected Do	corrected Defi	ciencies. Was //IS-2567) Sent to	a Summary of the Facility?	YES NO 2JX12

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: P2JX

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	HE STAT	E SURVEY	AGENCY		Facility ID: 00065
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245328 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 427240400	Э.	3. NAME AND ADD (L3) THE MARG. (L4) 28210 OLD T	ARET S PARML TOWNE ROAD			L6) 55013	4. TYPE OF ACTION 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWN (L9)		(L5) CHISAGO C 7. PROVIDER/SUI 01 Hospital 02 SNF/NF/Dual		Y 09 ESRD 10 NF	02 13 PTIP	(L7) 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After C	9. Other
6. DATE OF SURVEY 09/19/ 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	2013 (L34) — (L10)	03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPIC	Е	FISCAL YEAR ENDING	G DATE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds	101 (L18) 101 (L17)	X B. Not in Com	nce With	n		oproved Waivers Of The Technical Personnel 24 Hour RN 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) Life Safety Code B*	e Following Requirements:	etor
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 101 (L37) (L38)	19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY	Y MEETS) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARK See Attached Remarks 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE					18 STATES	SURVEY AGENCY AP	PROVAL	Date:
Sandra Nelson	, HFE NE I		11/07/2013	(L19)			orcement Specialis	
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE O	R SINGLE STAT	TE AGENCY	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY	icipate (L21)		IPLIANCE WITH C	CIVIL			ial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCF	A-1513)
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 07/01/1986 (L24)	23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING (L41)		24. LTC AGREEMI ENDING DAT (L25)		VOLUNTAR 01-Merger, C		<u>INVOLUN</u> 05-Fail to M	(L30) TARY feet Health/Safety feet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATIV A. Suspension B. Rescind Sus	of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)			voluntary Termination son for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider 00-Active	· Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:		. INTERMEDIARY/C		(121)	30. REMARI	KS		
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	(L28)	. DETERMINATION (OF APPROVAL DA	(L31) TE				
	(L32)			(L33)	DETERM	INATION APPRO	VAL	

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL
PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00065

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM STATE AGENCY REMARKS

At the time of the standard survey completed 09/19/13 2013, the facility was not in substantial compliance and the most serious deficiencies were found to be a pattern of deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level E) whereby corrections were required as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567. The facility has been given an opportunity to correct before remedies are imposed. Post Certification Revisit to follow.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Certified Mail # 7011 2000 0002 5143 7197

September 30, 2013

Mr. Frank Robinson, Administrator The Margaret S. Parmly Residence 28210 Old Towne Road Chisago City, Minnesota 55013

RE: Project Number S5328020

Dear Mr. Robinson:

On September 19, 2013, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be a pattern of deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level E), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

Page 2

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Pat Halverson Minnesota Department of Health Duluth Technology Village 11 East Superior Street, Suite 290 Duluth, Minnesota 55802

Telephone: (218) 723-4637

Fax: (218) 723-2359

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by October 29, 2013, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (PoC)

A PoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your PoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;

Page 3

- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Include signature of provider and date.

The state agency may, in lieu of a revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's PoC if the PoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable PoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable PoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's PoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the PoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your PoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

The Margaret S Parmly Residence

Page 4

Upon receipt of an acceptable PoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved

in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved PoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the PoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the PoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by December 19, 2013 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

The Margaret S Parmly Residence

Page 5

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by March 19, 2014 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is

mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Division of Compliance Monitoring P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting a PoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Patrick Sheehan, Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 444 Cedar Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145

Telephone: (651) 201-7205

Fax: (651) 215-0541

The Margaret S Parmly Residence

Page 6

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kate Johnston, Program Specialist Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure (s)

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 09/30/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTIPLE CEIVED		E SURVEY MPLETED
		245328	B. WING_	OCT 2 1 2013	09/	19/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RGARET S PARMLY F	RESIDENCE		STREET ADDRESS例例中於 即為中的 ZIP CODE Duluth 28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013	1 00/	10/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDERICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 00	00		
	The facility's plan of correction (POC) will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance.					
F 371	revisit of your facility validate that substa	acceptable POC an on-site y may be conducted to ntial compliance with the n attained in accordance with	F 0-	74		
SS=E	STORE/PREPARE/ The facility must - (1) Procure food fro considered satisfac authorities; and	m sources approved or tory by Federal, State or local distribute and serve food	F 37	F371 Food Procure, Store/Prepare/S Sanitary It is the policy of Ecumen Parmly Lifepointes to Procure food from sou approved or considered Satisfactory Federal, State or local authorities; an store, prepare, distribute and serve f under sanitary conditions.	rces by	10/24/13
	by: Based on observation review, the facility farmonitor temperature refrigerators, failed to manner in the nourisfailed to keep kitche	on, interview and document alled to have a system to so in the nourishment to store foods in a sanitary shment refrigerators, and n equipment in good repair. all to affect 80 of 92 residents acility.	Acet III	To address the deficient practices associated with facility kitchenware, ice machine lid was replaced on September 26, 2013. The can opener with debris has been cleansed and th with the rusted bottom has been pro disposed. There were no adverse effinoted to residents as a result of these deficient practices.	lid e pan perly ects	
	Finings include:	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN.	ATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

by deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that her safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days llowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 ys following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued ogram participation.

IRM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: P2JX11

Facility ID: 00065

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 9

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245328	B. WING		09/	19/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RESIDENCE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013		10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	p.m. it was noted the difficult to open and tape) strip holding it of the ice machine on the blade and withe shaft. The clear pan laying on top of was a wet spot und had a rusted area of come in contact with the come in contact with the ice together and was not and verified that the ice together and was not and verified the care soiled with debris and ishwasher. The dispandid not belong the disposed of. On 9/17/13, at 10:3 provided the parts of had been ordered from the fridge was warm temperature. The dispandid a system to the four nourishmer be creating logs for future. On 9/18/13, at 10:3:	then tour on 9/16/13, at 12:00 hat the ice machine lid was had a clear tape (packing together down the right side lid. The can opener had debris as soiled on blade and down a pan rack had an 8 x11 cake if sheet pans, when lifted there er the 8 x 11 pan and the pan on the pan bottom that would he cake batter if used. p.m. the dining director machine lid was taped to longer a cleanable surface, a opener blade and shaft were not removed them to the ning director stated the cake to the kitchen and it had been to a.m. the dining director brider sheet to verify a new lid for the kitchen ice machine. O p.m. the dining director brider sheet to verify a new lid for the kitchen ice machine. O p.m. the dining director hent refrigerators were ary staff, but only if they felt in would they check the ming director stated they had a monitor the temperature of the refrigerators, but he would them and monitoring in the contained a re-useable ice.	F3	To ensure these deficient practice reoccur, Dietary staff will ensure current kitchenware is free from debris and thoroughly dried. Any kitchenware found to be unsanit according to Federal, State or loc authorities will be immediately of All dietary staff will be educated food storage, handling and distrit according state and federal guide Additionally, dietary staff will material practice to check kitchenware properties of the properties o	all food and all ary cal lisposed. on proper bution elines. ake it their ior to use. Inducted two ne month. periodically and ality ment dits to as are	

STATEMEN AND PLAN (OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE COMI	SURVEY
	W)	245328	B. WING		09/1	9/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013		1012010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	2007 L	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	should not be in the 10:40 a.m. the Paracontained ice built compartment (sm re-useable ice paramurse (RN)-C state there, and it would On 9/18/13, at 12 (DON) stated the medication ice ba nourishment refrigorable. The Food Handlin "ensure wholesome and spoilage during through practice of the facility failed the foods were stored prevent food borner and the paramurant on 9/1 following was observed approved hands to prove the facility failed the refrigency of the facility failed the foods were stored prevent food borner and the foods was observed approved hands to prove the foods was observed approved hands to prove the foods was then observed bottom portion of the gloves DA-A touch another biscuit and apron. DA-A touch board, the counter	rsing assistant (NA)-A stated it the nourishment refrigerator. At arkside nourishment refrigerator dup around the open freezer call refrigerator), and a ck was stored there. Registered and the ice pack should not be do be removed.	F3	In relation to PAC and Panourishment refrigerator presence of ice packs, be packs were removed from refrigerators, all potential foods were removed and refrigerators were cleaned. There were no adverse eany residents as a result practice. At this time, the nourishment refrigerator not in use, pending replairefrigerator only unit. To ensure this deficient preoccur, re-education on in relation to use of ice preinforced to staff member nursing will provide education contrained to infection contrained to infection contrained to infection contrained to resident ice pack storal reoccur. Furthermore, the books will be updated to admits as to the proper usice pack.	ors and the oth re-useable ice on the ally contaminated of both ed accordingly. Effects noted to of this deficient e Parkside or/freezer unit is accoment with a coractice does not the current policy acks will be overs. Additionally, cation to staff or standards and of ice packs. The contact of the current policy acks will be overs. Additionally, cation to staff or standards and of ice packs. The contact of the current policy acks will be replaced only. This will practices related age cannot educate new	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1.500.000.000.000	TIPLE CON	STRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245328	B. WING				09/	19/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RGARET S PARMLY	RESIDENCE		28210 C	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OLD TOWNE ROAD GO CITY, MN 55013	CODE		10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	touched the tray cabefore touching an biscuits. DA-A was throughout the entity when interviewed verified she wore throughout the leavest when interviewed dining director verifiare not clean surfaremoved, hands wafter touching these stated anytime staft table, they are experimentally and the surfamental training did not address who on 9/16/13, at 4:46 nourishment refrigenoted to be 50 degrontained three me potato salad and payogurt. The refriger remained at 50 degrontained three me potato salad and payogurt. The refriger remained at 50 degrontained three me potato salad and payogurt. The refriger remained at 50 degrontained three me potato salad and payogurt from the refrigerator and ser yogurt from the refrigerator tempera and there were pote present. On 9/16/13	n touched biscuits. DA-A art and the refrigerator handles other sandwich and more wore the same gloves	F3	rela free dai mo will pol To foo Han the prace staff revision To a the refri food was auto Mar with refri	ensure sustained efforts ation to this deficient praezer will be audited by nurse to the beautiful be audited by nurse to the beautiful	ectice, the ursing twineekly for or andom au ure proper ectice related to address and the econductor of the conductor ectice related to address and the econductor ectice related to address econductor ectice related to address econductor ectice related econductor econduc	PAC ce one dits r ted to d dress ting d ed as ed to aunit ted ator ator's d. ong	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
245328	B. WING _		09/19/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE MARGARET S PARMLY RESIDENCE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013	50,10,20,0
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 371 Continued From page 4 On 9/18/13, at 10:30 p.m. the dining director stated the nourishment refrigerators were checked by the dietary staff, but only if they felt the fridge was warm would they check the temperature. The dining director stated they had not had a system to monitor the temperature of the four nourishment refrigerators, but he would be creating logs for them and monitoring in the future. The Food Handling policy dated 5/2011, indicated "ensure wholesome foods from contamination and spoilage during storage, preparation and through practice of standard sanitary procedures. 483.60(b), (d), (e) DRUG RECORDS, LABEL/STORE DRUGS & BIOLOGICALS The facility must employ or obtain the services of a licensed pharmacist who establishes a system of records of receipt and disposition of all controlled drugs in sufficient detail to enable an accurate reconciliation; and determines that drug records are in order and that an account of all controlled drugs is maintained and periodically reconciled. Drugs and biologicals used in the facility must be labeled in accordance with currently accepted professional principles, and include the appropriate accessory and cautionary instructions, and the expiration date when applicable. In accordance with State and Federal laws, the facility must store all drugs and biologicals in locked compartments under proper temperature controls, and permit only authorized personnel to have access to the keys.	F 37	of these units, thereby, "ensuring wholesome foods from contamination spoilage during storage, preparation at through practice of sanitary procedure. The facility will ensure that deficient practices will not reoccur by dietary stamintaining temperature control logs feach nourishment refrigerator to ensurproper temperature control. In addition the temperature is above or below the regulation, food items will be disposed	and hd s." aff for re on, if of, from tor a and 10/24/13 nen d in th es, and

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245328	B. WING _		09/	19/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Control Communication (Control Control		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013	1 001	10/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431	permanently affixe controlled drugs list Comprehensive Drugs Control Act of 1976 abuse, except whe package drug distributed in the readily detected. This REQUIREME by: Based on observations when medications were medications were medications were medications when opened. RN-should have been controlled by: Observation of the storage on 9/19/13 nurse manager (RN Tubersol (used for were opened, had when opened. RN-should have been controlled by the storage on 9/19/13 nurse manager (RN Tubersol (used for were opened, had when opened. RN-should have been controlled by the storage on 9/19/13 nurse manager (RN Tubersol (used for were opened, had when opened. RN-should have been controlled by the storage of t	rovide separately locked, d compartments for storage of sted in Schedule II of the rug Abuse Prevention and 5 and other drugs subject to en the facility uses single unit ribution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose can d. NT is not met as evidenced stion, interview and document did not properly label opened and expired not removed from stock supply a storage units. This had the newly admitted residents and	F 43	To address the deficient practices rethe disposal of expired medications a labeling of newly opened biologicals, four medication storage units were a for expired medications and all expir medications/biologicals were disposand re-ordered as applicable as of September 20 th , 2013. In addition, not and TMA's received communications related to proper medication/biologicals administration, storage, cautionary instructions and disposal of expired medications/biologicals. The facility will ensure these deficient practices do not reoccur by re-educations, storage of Medications and Medication Administration. To ensure these policies are followed sustained, audits will be conducted why nursing, then bi-weekly and finally periodically to ensure compliance an maintenance of current policy standard.	and all audited ed ed of urses cal tting all at veekly d	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/OLIA		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245328 -	B. WING _		00	/19/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE MARGARET S PARMLY RESIDENCE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	dated when opene medication should refrigerator. LPN-A usually audits their facility has had new When interviewed director of nursing vials needed to be discarded after thir recommendations. When interviewed facility pharmacists to audit medication recommendations on a quarterly basis approximately one confirmed that it was manufacturer's recommendations on the above noted methat they are to be of the February 2013 noted the vial was opened and directed date."	bersol vial should have been d and also that the expired have been removed from the also added that the night shift medication rooms however the v staff on the night shift. on 9/19/13, at 9:41 a.m. the (DON) confirmed that Tubersol dated when opened and ty days per the manufacturer's on 9/19/13, at 12:11 p.m. the stated that part of his role was	F 43			
F 492 SS=D	483.75(b) COMPLY FEDERAL/STATE/L	WITH OCAL LAWS/PROF STD erate and provide services in	F 492	2		
	The facility must op	crate and provide services in		T.		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	*	245328	B. WING		09/	19/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RESIDENCE	2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 492	local laws, regulation accepted profession that apply to profession that apply to professuch a facility. This REQUIREMEI by: Based on interview facility failed to stop demand bill had be residents (R6, R13). Findings include: R6's family receive. Advance Beneficial which indicated the covered services windicted R6's family decision appealed in (MAC). The facility provided residents who requindicated R130 had email dated 1/18/13 covered Medicare Adenial notices for R account specialist (to locate them. When interviewed of AS-C stated a dem MAC on 6/7/13, for AS-C stated she was not be billed while a verified R6 was beit 5/9/13. When interval. m. AS-C stated the succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not be silled while as verified R6 was beit 5/9/13. When interval. m. AS-C stated the succession account specialist (as-C stated the succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not be silled while as verified R6 was beit 5/9/13. When interval. m. AS-C stated the succession account specialist (as-C stated the succession account specialist (as-C stated the succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not be silled while as-C stated the succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not be silled while as-C stated the succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not be silled while as-C stated the succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not be silled while as-C stated she was not she succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not she succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not she succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not she succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not she succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not she succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not she succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not she succession account specialist (as-C stated she was not she	applicable Federal, State, and ons, and codes, and with anal standards and principles is sionals providing services in the NT is not met as evidenced of and document review, the ocharging for services when a en submitted for 2 of	F 492	F 492 Comply with Federal/State/Loc Laws/Prof STD It is the practice of Ecumen Parmly Lifepointes to operate and provide se that comply with all applicable Federa State and local laws, regulations and and with accepted professional standand principles that apply to profession providing services in a Skilled Nursing Facility. To address the deficient practice relation, failure to stop charging services when demand bills are pending, staff involve with providing SNFABN notices and bill were educated by Ecumen's Corporate Consultant on October 1, 2013. This education included NEMB-SNF notices Notices of Medicare Non-coverage, SN notices and the Policy and Procedure related to Medicare Non-coverage Notification/Demand Bill/Benefit Exhat Claims. To ensure sustained compliance with the regulation, the business office will conduct audits of the above aforementioned weekly, then monthly and finally periodically until deemed compliant by QAPI.	rvice al, codes ards hals ed to ed lling e	10/24/13	
		3, and verified R130 was thile a demand bill request	V	et e	1		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245328		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	14 NO 150 Acres 100 Acres	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING				09	09/19/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE MARGARET S PARMLY RESIDENCE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013				<u> </u>	1 00/10/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRE TIVE ACTION SH CED TO THE APP EFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 492	10:31 a.m. and veri for services while a indicated he was availed for services w. The facility Medicar Notification/Demand policy and procedur requested, the demand the next billing cycle at a determination, and mail out their billing the SNFABN form understand you will submitted and that y	vas interviewed on 9/19/13, at fied R6 and R130 were billed demand bill was pending and vare residents should not be while a decision was pending. e Non-Coverage d Bill/Benefit Exhaust Claims the dated 10/2007, directed "If and bill must be submitted in a man "Once Medicare arrives notify the family immediately"	F	192					

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 09/30/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILDIN	NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETED	
		245328	B. WING _		09/17/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE MARGARET S PARMLY RESIDENCE				1 03/1//2013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	K 00	00		
	FIRE SAFETY Building #1	*				
±	Minnesota Departm time of this survey T Residence was four with the requiremen Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F	ty from Fire, and the 2000 ire Protection Association 1, Life Safety Code (LSC),	×			
	building with a no ba constructed in 1972 with an addition, in II(111). Two assiste connected and prop	ey Residence is a 1-story asement. The building was construction Type II(111) 1999, construction Type d living buildings are erly fire separated. Therefore, ected as two different				
	facility has a comple smoke detection in s that is monitored for notification. The faci 101 beds and had a the survey.	ire sprinkler protected. The te fire alarm system with spaces open to the corridor, automatic fire department lity has a licensed capacity of census of 92 at the time of				
	met.	12 CFR Subpart 483.70(a) is				
BORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

y deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that ier safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days owing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 ys following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued gram participation.

RM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: P2JX21

Facility ID: 00065

PRINTED: 09/30/2013 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 02 - THE MARGARET S. PARMLEY COMPLETED RESIDENCE 245328 B. WING 09/17/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD THE MARGARET S PARMLY RESIDENCE CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) K 000 **INITIAL COMMENTS** K 000 FIRE SAFETY Buidling #2 A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey, The Margaret S. Parmly Residence was found in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC). Chapter 18 New Health Care. This facility will be surveyed as two separate buildings. The 2007 addition is a 2-story building with no basement and was determined to be of Type II(111) construction. The upper floor has 12 resident rooms, and the lower level has a pool and therapy functions. It is properly separated from the original building and an assisted living facility on both levels. The building is fully sprinkler protected. The facility has a fire alarm system, with full corridor smoke detection and spaces open to the corridor. that is monitored for automatic fire department notification. All resident rooms have single station smoke detectors that are interconnect with each other and is transmit to the nurses station. The facility has a licensed capacity of 101 beds and had a census of 92 at the time of the survey.

y deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that ier safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days owing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 ys following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued agram participation.

RM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Event ID: P2JX21

Facility ID: 00065

(X6) DATE



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Certified Mail # 7011 2000 0002 5143 7197

September 30, 2013

Mr. Frank Robinson, Administrator The Margaret S Parmly Residence 28210 Old Towne Road Chisago City, MN 55013

Re: Enclosed State Nursing Home Licensing Orders - Project Number S5328020

Dear Mr. Robinson:

The above facility was surveyed on September 16, 2013 through September 19, 2013 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health, Compliance Monitoring Division, noted one or more violations of these rules that are issued in accordance with Minnesota Stat. section 144.653 and/or Minnesota Stat. Section 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the deficiency within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

The State licensing orders are delineated on the attached Minnesota Department of Health order form (attached). The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute after the statement, "This Rule is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction

The Margaret S Parmly Residence September 30, 2013 Page 2 and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

When all orders are corrected, the order form should be signed and returned to this office at Minnesota Department of Health.

Gloria Derfus, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55108-2970

Telephone: (651) 201-3792 Fax: (651) 201-3790

We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact me.

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Kate Johnston, Program Specialist Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring

Telephone: (651) 201-3992 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure (s)

cc: Licensing and Certification File

F5378022

Printed: 09/19/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED 245328 B. WING 09/17/2013 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE MARGARET S PARMLY RESIDENCE 28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013 (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE **DEFICIENCY**) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 Surveyor: 03005 FIRE SAFETY Building #1 A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey The Margaret Parmley Residence was found in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. The Margaret Parmley Residence is a 1-story building with a no basement. The building was constructed in 1972, construction Type II(111) with an addition, in 1999, construction Type II(111). Two assisted living buildings are connected and properly fire separated. Therefore, the facility was inspected as two different buildings. The building is fully fire sprinkler protected. The facility has a complete fire alarm system with smoke detection in spaces open to the corridor, that is monitored for automatic fire department notification. The facility has a licensed capacity of 101 beds and had a census of 92 at the time of the survey. The requirement at 42 CFR Subpart 483.70(a) is met.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

(X6) DATE

TITLE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Printed: 09/19/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 02 - THE MARGARET S. PARMLEY COMPLETED RESIDENCE 245328 B. WING 09/17/2013 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE MARGARET S PARMLY RESIDENCE 28210 OLD TOWNE ROAD CHISAGO CITY, MN 55013 (X5) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 Surveyor: 03005 **FIRE SAFETY** Buidling #2 A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey. The Margaret S. Parmly Residence was found in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 18 New Health Care. This facility will be surveyed as two separate buildings. The 2007 addition is a 2-story building with no basement and was determined to be of Type II(111) construction. The upper floor has 12 resident rooms, and the lower level has a pool and therapy functions. It is properly separated from the original building and an assisted living facility on both levels. The building is fully sprinkler protected. The facility has a fire alarm system, with full corridor smoke detection and spaces open to the corridor, that is monitored for automatic fire department notification. All resident rooms have single station smoke detectors that are interconnect with each other and is transmit to the nurses station. The facility has a licensed capacity of 101 beds and had a census of 92 at the time of the survey. The requirement at 42 CFR Subpart 483.70(a) is

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Printed: 09/19/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

[(X1) TROVIDEROUS	G 02 - THE MARGARET S. PARMLEY	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
245328 B. WING		09/17/2013			
THE MARGARET S PARMLY RESIDENCE 28210 OLD TOWN	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O OLD TOWNE ROAD SAGO CITY, MN 55013				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION			
K 000 Continued From page 1 K 000 met.					